
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

R1 01 Oct 2024 | Ayr | LIVESCORE BET APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 390696
	 2	 152574
	 3	 670294
	 4	 106960
	 5	 047017
	 6	 651994
	 7	 60413
	 8	 407906
	 9	 575685

URBAN SPRAWL
TELE RED
POWER OF GOLD
CANDONOMORE (FR)
YAASER (IRE)
DETECTIVE
GRACIOUS LEADER
STARLINER (IRE)
STRAYA (IRE)

64.5
63.5
62.5
62
62
61.5
61
60
57

4
3
9
7
8
1
2
5
6

ARCHIE YOUNG  2.5 
S FEILDEN  2.5 
G SANNA  2.5 
M TABTI  1.5 
AMIE WAUGH
BRANDON WILKIE  1.5 
T JAKES  1.5 
J PEATE
PAULA MUIR

C JOHNSTON
K R BURKE
J & S QUINN
T EASTERBY
J GOLDIE
D SAYER
G BOUGHEY
MISS L PERRATT
K SCOTT

4
7
4
3
6
8
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
G
G
G
F

UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

77
75
73
74
71
70
72
70
63

	31-�4�-6-6
	35-�5�-7-4
	16-�1�-2-2
	 9-�1�-1-1
	46-�7�-4-6
	48-�7�-11-4
	 5-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-2
	10-�0�-0-0

$121,271
$49,006
$15,675
$16,978
$97,429
$65,031
$4,824
$15,989
$4,759

	13-�0�-3-5
	13-�3�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-3
	15-�2�-6-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 URBAN SPRAWL Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 31-4-6-6 Prize Money: $121,271
Jockey: Archie Young (a2.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 24-4-6-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-3-5
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: City glam (ARG) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/05/23 (493 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 35	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 62	 $17	 Sterling Knight	 1:39.90		  ...... 19½............ weakened from 2f out
15 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 55	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 55	 $15	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ...... 12¾........... weakened final furlong
6 of 7	 14Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $8	 Havana Blue	 1:31.57		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 13	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	12]	 J Fanning	 62.5	 $26	 Obelix	 1:41.90		  ........... 9...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 12	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 63	 $10	 Theme Park	 1:42.87		  ........ 3¼.. stayed on well final 100 yards

2 TELE RED Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 35-5-7-4 Prize Money: $49,006
Jockey: S Feilden (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 28-3-7-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 10-3-2-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Telescope (IRE) Dam: Hardy blue (IRE) J+H: 10-1-4-1 Turf: 33-5-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Mr John Kenny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $11	 Eldrickjones	 1:39.34		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 9	 01Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 S Feilden	 58.5	 $17	 Magnum Opus	 1:43.66		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
5 of 6	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $4.3	 Moonspirit	 1:44.28		  ........... 6..............no extra final furlong
7 of 9	 13Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 55	 [	11]	 S Feilden	 56	 $21	 Theoryofeverything	 1:56.47		  ...... 10¼................... hung right 2f out
4 of 17	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	16]	 Mr Jack Lander	 67	 $11	 Young Fire	 2:16.90		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge

3 POWER OF GOLD Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: $15,675
Jockey: G Sanna (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Power of light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (471 Days)
Owner: Mr M Dalby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 62	 $--	 Eligible	 1:38.99		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
13 of 15	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 54	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $23	 Theme Park	 1:38.88		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
2 of 11	 17Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 61	 $13	 Musical Mystery	 1:25.41		  ..........nk... stayed on inside final furlong
9 of 13	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 38	 [	 1]	 Miss Amy Collier	 65.5	 $13	 Terries Royale	 1:44.78		  ...... 14½.............. always towards rear
4 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 63	 $23	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:41.42		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge

4 CANDONOMORE (FR) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,978
Jockey: M Tabti (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Tikitiki (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (157 Days)
Owner: Times of Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 50	 [	 9]	 D Fentiman	 53	 $--	 Nellie Leylax	 1:44.36		  ...... 14½..never closer than mid-division
6 of 10	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $6.5	 Telemark	 1:27.00		  ........ 4½......................no impression 
9 of 13	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 70	 [	11]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $19	 Glam Squad	 1:49.52		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
6 of 9	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $9	 Great Acclaim	 1:41.58		  ........... 6..........no extra final 100 yards
13 of 16	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 35	 [	16]	 D Fentiman	 52	 $81	 Treasure Time	 1:36.36		  ...... 16½..........................soon faded
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

5 YAASER (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 8 Total: 46-7-4-6 Prize Money: $97,429
Jockey: Amie Waugh WT: 62 Good: 42-7-4-6 Track: 14-3-2-2

6yo bay ire g Fav: 11-2-4-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-3
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Urjuwaan J+H: 10-0-0-1 Turf: 41-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Michele Craig And David D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 3]	 Amie Waugh	 59	 $--	 Chalk Mountain	 1:25.17		  ........ 5½.....................never on terms
7 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 57	 $6.5	 Cruyff Turn	 1:24.67		  ......... 11...... no impression final furlong
11 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $11	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:41.42		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 12	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	13]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $7	 Braes Of Doune	 1:41.57		  .......... ¾....... ran on to lead final strides
7 of 11	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 45	 [	12]	 Amie Waugh	 59	 $6	 Jenni	 1:29.19		  ........ 9¼..... soon ridden and weakened

6 DETECTIVE Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 1 Total: 48-7-11-4 Prize Money: $65,031
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 35-6-11-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

8yo b uk g Fav: 13-4-6-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-6-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Promising lead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-7-11-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Mr A Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 65	 $4	 Graze On Phoenix	 2:27.43		  ........ 5¼..... lost modest 4th final strides
1 of 10	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 C Murtagh	 55.5	 $9.5	 Judgment Call	 1:27.74		  ....... Lhd....................... just prevailed
9 of 9	 29Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 C Murtagh	 65	 $7.5	 Poet’s Dawn	 2:02.56		  ...... 43¼..................eased over 1f out
9 of 12	 11Sep24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 C Murtagh	 62.5	 $21	 Myal	 1:29.89		  ...... 11½.............. always towards rear
4 of 12	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 2]	 C Murtagh	 59	 $41	 Desert Falcon	 1:28.97		  ........... 2........... no extra towards finish

7 GRACIOUS LEADER Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,824
Jockey: T Jakes (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Dame du roi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 16Oct23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 59	 $*4	 Telemark	 1:27.96		  ........ 7¼....................soon weakened
10 of 12	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 21	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 58	 $9	 Kikkuli	 1:24.61		  ......... 16.............. always towards rear
4 of 6	 02May24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 R Da Silva	 59	 $11	 Transitioning	 1:28.27		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 8	 24Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 72	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 61	 $*1.8	Etretat	 1:36.99		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
3 of 11	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $*1.9	Highland Spring	 1:39.79		  ........... 1................ held towards finish

8 STARLINER (IRE) Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,989
Jockey: J Peate WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Dawning (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/23 (378 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Corrigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 27Jul24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 8]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $17	 Borgi	 1:39.32		  ........ 5½........................ no response
7 of 9	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 4]	 T Jakes	 60.5	 $34	 Great Acclaim	 1:41.58		  ........... 7..........plugged on final furlong
9 of 14	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 61	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 53.5	 $41	 Oliver Show	 1:37.28		  ........ 6¾....................soon weakened
10 of 14	 10Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 46	 [	12]	 T Jakes	 58.5	 $--	 Eminent Jewel	 1:28.87		  ......... 10.....................soon lost place
6 of 12	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 58	 $23	 Desert Falcon	 1:28.97		  ........... 2........ weakened towards finish

9 STRAYA (IRE) Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,759
Jockey: Paula Muir WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Gelenschik (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 28May24	 TIP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 W Joyce	 56.5	 $7.5	 Akecheta	 1:37.82		  ...... 11¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 8	 03Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 7]	 S B Kirrane	 57.5	 $--	 Waleefy	 1:24.19		  ........ 8¼.................... minor headway 
6 of 10	 12Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 8]	 S James	 58	 $41	 Faylaq	 2:08.08		  ........ 5¾............never dangerous after
8 of 9	 29Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 S James	 61.5	 $15	 Mystical Maria	 2:02.96		  ...... 13½...........................weakened
5 of 8	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $12	 Style Of Life	 1:40.32		  ........ 4¼................... ran on one pace
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

R2 01 Oct 2024 | Ayr | VIRGIN BET MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 7
	 3	 0
	 4	 3473

BLUE PINATUBO
INVITORIO (IRE)
UNCLE LIAM (IRE)
WEISSMULLER (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

4
1
3
2

J FANNING
C LEE
M TABTI  2.5 
H DOYLE

C JOHNSTON
K R BURKE
I JARDINE
A WATSON

2
2
2
2

C
G
C
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
92

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2

$0
$0
$0
$7,633

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4

1 BLUE PINATUBO Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Ceisteach (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 51	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $17	 Jouncy	 1:09.97		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong

2 INVITORIO (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Vitoria (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grange Park Racing Xviii & Ofo Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 9]	 P-l Jamin	 60.5	 $--	 Apache Green	 1:15.74		  ...... 10½..........plugged on final furlong

3 UNCLE LIAM (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Tabti (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Fountain of honour (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W M Johnstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 24	 [	10]	 M Tabti	 58	 $81	 Hornsea Bay	 1:40.90		  ......... 23.............. always towards rear

4 WEISSMULLER (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,633
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Blushing gal (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Primavera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $--	 Kassaya	 1:00.20		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
4 of 27	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 109	 [	16]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $--	 Ain’t Nobody	 0:59.32		  ........... 3.........ran on to lead this group
7 of 7	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 72	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 57	 $--	 Apollo Fountain	--  --- --		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
3 of 5	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 5	 89	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*1.7	Symbol Of Strength	 1:03.95		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 01 OCT 2024

R3 01 Oct 2024 | Ayr | VIRGIN BET EVERY SATURDAY MONEY BACK HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 222237
	 2	 213929
	 3	 7110
	 4	 314217
	 5	 448752
	 6	 454664
	 7	 595610
	 8	 443232
	 9	 122436
	10	 383402

POL ROGER (IRE)
JOHNNY RINGO
SPIRIT OF ACKLAM
YOUNG FIRE
SOOWAIH (IRE)
SAVROLA (IRE)
CAN’T STOP NOW (IRE)
REYAADAH STAR (IRE)
JEWEL MAKER (IRE)
TILSITT (FR)

63
62.5
62
61.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55

1
3
2
10
6
5
9
7
4
8

C BEASLEY
OISIN ORR
JOANNA MASON
D NOLAN
P MULRENNAN
J HART
M TABTI  2.5 
J FANNING
D ALLAN
AMIE WAUGH  1.5 

M DODS
L RUSSELL
M & D EASTERBY
D O’MEARA
J GOLDIE
D SAYER
I JARDINE
C JOHNSTON
T EASTERBY
R M SMITH

4
3
3
9
4
5
7
3
9
7

G
G
C
G
G
G
G
F
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR

79
81
80
75
71
69
67
70
64
60

	23-�4�-6-2
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	103-�13�-13-7
	16-�1�-3-0
	18-�2�-3-1
	39-�5�-5-4
	10-�1�-3-2
	79-�9�-9-10
	56-�6�-6-9

$39,245
$15,758
$9,357
$205,543
$22,380
$21,450
$40,531
$15,296
$88,430
$70,735

	8-�2�-4-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	8-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	26-�3�-0-3
	16-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 POL ROGER (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 23-4-6-2 Prize Money: $39,245
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 63 Good: 20-4-6-1 Track: 9-2-4-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-4-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Passegiata J+H: 12-3-4-1 Turf: 23-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/05/24 (132 Days)
Owner: Mr J Sagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 P Dennis	 63.5	 $6	 Born Ruler	 2:06.59		  ........... 4... no chance with ready winner
2 of 6	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $5	 Chaturanga	 2:06.04		  ....... Lhd................ held towards finish
2 of 10	 12Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 64.5	 $--	 Faylaq	 2:08.08		  .......... ¾.. found no extra final 110 yards
3 of 5	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $3	 La Pulga	 2:39.10		  ........ 4¼.............. lost 2nd close home
7 of 11	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 55	 $9.5	 Financer	 2:08.45		  ........... 4....... weakened final 110 yards

2 JOHNNY RINGO Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: $15,758
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Florett (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/11/23 (322 Days)
Owner: The Outlaws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 14Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 8]	 Ryan Sexton	 57	 $--	 Dashing Darcey	 1:30.32		  ..........nk..stayed on gamely final furlong
3 of 8	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 67	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 55.5	 $8.5	 Ice Max	 1:41.22		  ........ 8¼.........no impression on winner
9 of 9	 11May24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 1	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 60	 $13	 Silent Move	 1:41.90		  ...... 27½.weakened quickly under 2f out
2 of 12	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $15	 Cheshire Dancer	 1:41.82		  ......... hd............................just failed
9 of 13	 27Jul24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $--	 Borgi	 1:39.32		  ........ 3½.....................never on terms

3 SPIRIT OF ACKLAM Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,357
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 62 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Zacchera J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (157 Days)
Owner: Amity Finance Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 87	 [	12]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $--	 Battle Cry	 1:25.14		  ........ 4¼.................. never threatened
1 of 9	 21Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $6	 Sisyphean	 1:43.76		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
1 of 5	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $*1.6	Yurinov	 2:10.70		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
13 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 36	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 52.5	 $11	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ...... 21½............ weakened over 2f out

4 YOUNG FIRE Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 10 Total: 103-13-13-7 Prize Money: $205,543
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 61.5 Good: 54-3-10-5 Track: 6-0-1-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 8-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Fuisse (FR) Dam: Young majesty (USA) J+H: 11-1-1-0 Turf: 69-9-13-5 Soft/Heavy: 31-7-3-1 Last Win: 08/09/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Mr Evan M Sutherland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 19Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 60.5	 $*2.8	Kalama Sunrise	 1:40.12		  ........ 2½......................stayed on well
4 of 8	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 63.5	 $--	 Cloudy Skye	 1:43.85		  ........ 4½.......................nearest finish
2 of 11	 24Aug24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	10]	 Mark Winn	 64.5	 $--	 Titainium	 2:04.62		  .......... ½............................. just held
1 of 17	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 8]	 Mr S Walker	 67.5	 $8	 Humble Spark	 2:16.90		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
7 of 13	 15Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 46	 [	15]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $*6	 Liberty Coach	 2:11.36		  ...... 15½.................. never threatened
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5 SOOWAIH (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-3-0 Prize Money: $22,380
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Anaamil (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (361 Days)
Owner: Mrs Christine  Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 9]	 Lauren Young	 57	 $--	 Solomon	 2:08.58		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
8 of 13	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Road To Wembley	 3:39.02		  ........ 9¼...................... never a factor
7 of 11	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 3	 57	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 53.5	 $--	 Manxman	 3:32.28		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 13	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 1]	 Amie Waugh	 54.5	 $23	 Kildare Legend	 2:34.84		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
2 of 8	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 4]	 Amie Waugh	 59	 $8	 Tafsir	 2:37.33		  ..........nk............headed towards finish

6 SAVROLA (IRE) Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money: $21,450
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58.5 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Toujours l’amour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (518 Days)
Owner: Mr Anthony White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $7.5	 Oh So Grand	 2:10.34		  ........... 6................kept on same pace 
4 of 10	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $19	 Boy Douglas	 1:39.61		  ........... 2...........never quite going pace 
6 of 6	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 6]	 H Shaw	 57	 $13	 Dora Milaje	 2:09.53		  ........... 4..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 6	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 6]	 H Shaw	 56.5	 $15	 Moonspirit	 1:44.28		  ........ 7¾.....................soon outpaced
4 of 7	 15Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 H Shaw	 62	 $--	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:40.16		  ........... 8................ went moderate 4th 

7 CAN’T STOP NOW (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 9 Total: 39-5-5-4 Prize Money: $40,531
Jockey: M Tabti (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-3-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

7yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Sorry woman (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Let’s Be Lucky Racing 30

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 25Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 56	 $26	 Asgard’s Captain	 2:10.11		  ......... 50........................ soon beaten
5 of 13	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 3]	 M Tabti	 58	 $11	 Berry Edge	 2:00.47		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 7	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 M Tabti	 59	 $11	 V Twelve	 2:21.41		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 10Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 M Tabti	 57	 $15	 Titainium	 2:10.76		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well
11 of 13	 15Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 --	 [	14]	 M Tabti	 57.5	 $19	 Liberty Coach	 2:11.36		  ...... 45½............................. tailed off

8 REYAADAH STAR (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: $15,296
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Reyaadah J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (153 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*3.5	Aiming High	 2:30.58		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 6	 27Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $5	 Penelope’s Sister	 2:28.17		  ........ 4¾... weakened in 3rd final furlong
2 of 9	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $12	 City Of Delight	 2:07.67		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
3 of 6	 16Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 58.5	 $*3.3	Silver Gunn	 2:08.44		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
2 of 7	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 56.5	 $--	 Yorkshire Lady	 2:10.77		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish

9 JEWEL MAKER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 79-9-9-10 Prize Money: $88,430
Jockey: D Allan WT: 56.5 Good: 44-5-3-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

9yo b ire g Fav: 6-0-1-2 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-0-3
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sapphire (IRE) J+H: 17-1-2-3 Turf: 53-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-5 Last Win: 19/07/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 61	 $8.5	 Cloudy Skye	 1:43.85		  .......... ½.flattered by proximity to winner
2 of 7	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 2]	 Mrs Emily Roberts	 59.5	 $*4.3	Finn Russell	 2:00.04		  ........... 1...................not reach winner
4 of 11	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 53	 $--	 Life On The Rocks	 2:07.27		  .......... ¾.................stayed on strongly 
3 of 11	 24Aug24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 A Fielding	 60.5	 $--	 Titainium	 2:04.62		  ........... 1......................stayed on well 
6 of 12	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Yaaser	 1:41.57		  ........ 2½.......short of room final 110yds

10 TILSITT (FR) Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 56-6-6-9 Prize Money: $70,735
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 31-2-3-8 Track: 24-3-5-7

7yo bay fr g Fav: 7-1-1-3 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Azores (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/22 (799 Days)
Owner: Duffy,mills,smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 10Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	12]	 Rhys Elliott	 55	 $--	 Can’t Stop Now	 2:10.76		  ........... 7......made no impression 2f out
3 of 12	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 63.5	 $7.5	 Ribble River	 2:26.48		  ........... 2........................lost 2nd post
4 of 10	 27Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 63.5	 $9.5	 Kinetic	 2:46.34		  ........ 1¾....lost one place towards finish
10 of 13	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	11]	 Rhys Elliott	 57.5	 $--	 Caballo De Mar	 2:55.73		  ........ 6¼......... weakened inside final 2f
2 of 9	 22Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 Rhys Elliott	 56.5	 $--	 Epidavros	 1:59.11		  .......... ½.........................always held
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R4 01 Oct 2024 | Ayr | VIRGIN BET BEST ODDS DAILY HANDICAP
Distance: 1454m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 304155
	 2	 970378
	 3	 710634
	 4	 554003
	 5	 343621
	 6	 60634

REDARNA
ABDUCTION (FR)
RED MIRAGE (IRE)
DANZAN (IRE)
JENNI (IRE)
CLASINA

64
63
62.5
60
58.5
57.5

3
6
4
2
5
1

GINA MANGAN
P MULRENNAN
J HART
D ALLAN
B ROBINSON
S JAMES

D SAYER
J GOLDIE
J & S QUINN
T EASTERBY
D O’MEARA
K SCOTT

10
6
6
9
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

81
79
78
72
71
68

	64-�15�-4-7
	49-�7�-7-6
	26-�6�-1-2
	81-�6�-13-17
	14-�1�-2-4
	 5-�0�-0-1

$150,989
$97,710
$66,747
$208,986
$22,356
$1,682

	20-�9�-1-2
	26-�5�-3-5
	18-�4�-0-2
	33-�2�-4-7
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 REDARNA Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 3 Total: 64-15-4-7 Prize Money: $150,989
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 64 Good: 48-12-4-5 Track: 14-7-1-0

10yo ch uk g Fav: 8-3-1-3 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-9-1-2
Sire: Aqlaam Dam: Curtains J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 56-13-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/08/24 (57 Days)
Owner: Graham Lund And Dianne Sayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 17	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 23	 [	16]	 Archie Young	 61.5	 $21	 Orbaan	 1:36.70		  ...... 21¾........................ no response
4 of 6	 18Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $--	 Moonspirit	 1:44.28		  ........ 4¼.............. lost 3rd final 110yds
1 of 5	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 59.5	 $--	 Barley	 1:43.51		  ..........nk... found bit extra towards finish
5 of 9	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 Gina Mangan	 61	 $--	 Yermanthere	 1:27.25		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
5 of 11	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 64.5	 $9.5	 Jenni	 1:29.19		  ........... 6.............stayed on same pace 

2 ABDUCTION (FR) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 6 Total: 49-7-7-6 Prize Money: $97,710
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 63 Good: 39-6-6-5 Track: 11-3-1-1

6yo b fr g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-5-3-5
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Perfect day (IRE) J+H: 13-2-1-4 Turf: 39-5-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/10/23 (340 Days)
Owner: Dab Hand Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 63	 $8.5	 Regheeb	 1:39.79		  ........ 4¾......................no impression 
16 of 20	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $41	 Aalto	 1:24.08		  ...... 10¾................................ eased
3 of 7	 09Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 64.5	 $--	 Media Shooter	 1:27.63		  ........ 4¾............. ran on towards finish
7 of 11	 06Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 8]	 S Gray	 61.5	 $13	 Persuasion	 1:28.67		  ........ 3¾.................ran on same pace
8 of 12	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	12]	 P Mulrennan	 64	 $5	 Desert Falcon	 1:28.97		  ........ 3¼..................never going pace 

3 RED MIRAGE (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 4 Total: 26-6-1-2 Prize Money: $66,747
Jockey: J Hart WT: 62.5 Good: 17-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-0-2
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Duchess dora (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 21-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/24 (160 Days)
Owner: Raceshare - Red Mirage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 24Apr24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $*3.8	Wreck It Ryley	 1:28.48		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish
17 of 20	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Riot	 1:24.45		  ...... 11½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 7	 04Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $8.5	 Metabolt	 1:26.64		  ........ 3¼........ weakened towards finish
3 of 8	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 91	 [	 4]	 Mr P W Mullins	 71	 $3.8	 Outrun The Storm	 1:28.94		  ........ 1¼.............weakened near finish
4 of 12	 12Sep24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 75	 [	10]	 J Hart	 64	 $9	 Hodler	 1:26.79		  ........ 3½.................ran on same pace

4 DANZAN (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 81-6-13-17 Prize Money: $208,986
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60 Good: 37-2-5-8 Track: 6-1-1-2

9yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-4-7
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Charanga J+H: 15-1-3-4 Turf: 58-3-9-12 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-4-4 Last Win: 20/06/23 (469 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xvii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $9	 Ray Vonn	 1:13.50		  ........ 1¾........................... stayed on
4 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $12	 Habooba	 1:13.45		  ........ 1¾.......................nearest finish
13 of 16	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 42	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 59	 $--	 Grant Wood	 1:10.33		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 12	 07Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 33	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $15	 Cruyff Turn	 1:24.67		  ......... 14..never closer than mid-division
3 of 24	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $--	 Diligent Resdev	 1:09.42		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
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5 JENNI (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: $22,356
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Inuk (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxxv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $8.5	 Angle Land	 1:01.69		  .......... ¾.never going pace to challenge
3 of 8	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 B Robinson	 62	 $10	 Lady Dreamer	 1:13.47		  .......... ¾................held when lost 2nd
6 of 8	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $7	 Je Ne Sais Quoi	 0:57.30		  ........ 5¼..................... never involved
2 of 8	 14Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 58.5	 $--	 Miguel	 1:27.81		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
1 of 11	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 57	 $13	 Al Muqdad	 1:29.19		  .......... ½...............................gamely

6 CLASINA Trainer: K Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,682
Jockey: S James WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Gavota J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Star Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 G F Carroll	 58.5	 $41	 Star Magnolia	 1:25.92		  ........ 7¼..............no extra final furlong
11 of 14	 03Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 J J Ryan	 55.5	 $34	 Fleur De Chine	 2:07.18		  ......... 20.no impression from over 1f out
6 of 14	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 57	 [	11]	 Joanna Mason	 57	 $41	 Lattaash	 1:27.19		  ........ 9½................never near leaders
3 of 12	 06Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $23	 Kindest Nation	 1:27.58		  .......... ½.............not not reach leaders
4 of 8	 14Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 59.5	 $6.5	 Miguel	 1:27.81		  ........ 4½..... kept on without threatening


